Features and Benefits
Modular fiber management system
Increased splicing capability in the field
Aerial, wall, pole, direct-buried
Suitable for all applications
Sealed butt-style closure
Environmental protection
Ribbon reel-end to reel-end splicing

SCF-6C28-01
| Photo SHD107
Ordering Information
Notes:
1) Each 4-in canister is equipped to install one of the three available drop ports, ground for two cables.
2) Each 6-in canister is equipped to install two of the four available drop ports, ground for two cables.
3) Each 8-in canister is equipped to install two of the six available drop ports, ground for two cables.
4) ORS closures have integrated splice holders for express/feeder cables; splice trays for splicing drop/distribution cables must be ordered separately.
Splice Closure Family (SCF)
Family Spec Sheet 0221_NAFTA_AEN
Page 8 | Revision date 2019-10-16
Ordering Information
Sample SCF Part Numbers
Part Number Description
SCF-4C18-01 SCF Closure, 4 x 18, 1 Tray Stacker, 0.2
SCF-4C18-ORS SCF Closure, 4 x 18, Open Ribbon System (maximum 864 F)
SCF-6C22-01 SCF Closure, 6 x 22, 1 Tray Stacker, 0.2
SCF-8C28-02-F SCF Closure, 8 x 28, 2 Tray Stacker, 0.4
SCF-8C28-XORS SCF Closure, 8 x 28, Open Ribbon System (maximum 1296 F)
Splice Closure Family (SCF)
Family Spec Sheet 0221_NAFTA_AEN
Page 9 | Revision date 2019-10-16
Accessories